
GOVERNMENT OF MANIPUR

OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL
THE MAHARAJA BODHCHANDRA COLLEGE, IMPHAL

(NAAC Accredited Institute)

CIRCULAR FOR NEW FEE STRUCTURE OF
B.A. 1st , 3rd & 5th SEMESTER 2021-2021

Dated, 15th September, 2021.

No.957/4/2021/MBC: In anticipation of the exemption of Games (sports) and cultural fee taken by the
Manipur University under order No. MU/14-35/Fee/2020 dated 14th Sept, 2021. There is a changed in
the admission fee structures of B.A. 1st, 3rd and 5th semester for the academic session 2021-2022. The
new fee structure is give below.

A. Admission Fee for B.A.1st Semester
Catergory 1 Without Lower Income Certificate  ( with Tuition Fee) ₹ 4,330.00
Catergory 2 With Lower Income Certificate   (without Tuition Fee) ₹ 3,505.00

B. Admission Fee for B.A. 3rd  Semester
1. Subject Combination without Geography
Catergory 1 Without Lower Income Certificate ( with Tuition Fee) ₹ 3,860.00
Catergory 2 With Lower Income Certificate   (without Tuition Fee) ₹ 3,035.00
2. Subject Combination with Geography
Catergory 1 Without Lower Income Certificate ( with Tuition Fee) ₹ 4,360.00
Catergory 2 With Lower Income Certificate   (without Tuition Fee) ₹ 3,535.00

C. Admission Fee for B.A. 5th   Semester
1. Honours Subject for English, Economics, History, Manipuri, Political science
Catergory 1 Without Lower Income Certificate ( with Tuition Fee) ₹ 3,910.00
Catergory 2 With Lower Income Certificate  ( without Tuition Fee) ₹ 3,085.00
2. Honours  Subject for Geography and Education.
Catergory 1 Without Lower Income Certificate ( with Tuition Fee) ₹ 4,510.00
Catergory 2 With Lower Income Certificate  ( without Tuition Fee) ₹ 3,685.00

The additional amount taken from the already admitted B.A. 1st semester students will be
refunded in their respective account after the admission is closed. Further, the last date of 1st semester
online admission is extended up to 20th Sept, 2021 as per directive of higher authority.
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